PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BAE SYSTEMS Integrated System Technologies Limited	07/27/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAE SYSTEMS plc			
Street Address:	6 Carlton Gardens			
City:	London			
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM			
Postal Code:	SW1Y 5AD			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5926128
Patent Number:	6618002
Application Number:	07130054
Application Number:	07377296

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-742-4343 Email: anna@SSMP.COM

Correspondent Name: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser, P.C.

Address Line 1: 400 Garden City Plaza, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: F54108

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul J. Esatto, Jr.

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 023196 FRAME: 0049 \$160.00 592612

500955284

source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 023196 FRAME: 0050

BAE SYSTEMS Integrated System Technologies Limited

and

BAE SYSTEMS PLC

PATENT ASSIGNMENT USA

> PATENT REEL: 023196 FRAME: 0051

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of the 24 day of July 2009

BETWEEN:

1. BAE SYSTEMS Integrated System Technologies Limited (Company

Registration Number 3456325) of Warwick House, PO Box 87, Farnborough

Aerospace Centre, Farnborough, Hampshire GU14 6YU, United Kingdom (the

"Assignor"); and

2. BAE SYSTEMS PLC (Company Registration Number 1470151) of 6 Carlton

Gardens, London SW1Y 5AD, United Kingdom (the "Assignee")

WHEREAS:

A. The Assignor is the registered proprietor of the US patents and patent

applications listed in the schedule hereto (the "Patents").

B. The parties agree that the Assignee has the right to require the Assignor to

assign the Patents to the Assignee on the terms set out below.

NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration for the sum of ten pounds sterling (£10.00), receipt of which

is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee with

effect from the aforementioned date all its right, title and interest in and to the

Patents including all rights, privileges and advantages attaching thereto to

hold unto the Assignee absolutely for the full term of such Patents and with

the intent that the Assignee shall have the right to sue for past infringement

and obtain damages.

2. GOVERNING LAW

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with

English law.

PATENT

REEL: 023196 FRAME: 0052

Signed for and behalf of BAE SYSTEMS Integrated System Technologies Limited by: Print Name: Margaret Dawn Mackett Date: 27 444 2000 Witnessed by: Print Name: Margaret Dawn Mackett Signed for and behalf of BAE SYSTEMS PLC by:

Print Name: David Brian Wildman

Witnessed by: ___

Print Name: <

PATENT

REEL: 023196 FRAME: 0053

SCHEDULE OF PATENTS USA

Our Ref:	Application No	Application Date	Grant No	Grant Date	Agent Ref:
X50056	05/413190	01 Nov 1973	5926128	20 Jul 1999	
X62109	09/672730	28 Sep 2000	6618002	09 Sep 2003	
X52513	07/130054	07 Dec 1987		•	19887
X53438	07/377296	19 Jun 1989			19913

PATENT REEL: 023196 FRAME: 0054

RECORDED: 09/04/2009